[bookmark: _Toc346193474][bookmark: _GoBack]Staff & Board Contact List

Offices:
94 Columbus Rd, Athens OH 45701
740-593-5971

    Staff:

	Mary Nally
Executive Director
cfi@communityfoodinitiatives.org
740-591-0964

Allison Hall
AmeriCorps VISTA
allison@communityfoodinitiatives.org
volunteer@communityfoodinitiatives.org
330-338-2058

Jess Chadwell
Ridge & Hollow Seed Association Developer
jess@communityfoodinitiatives.org
937-925-2554

Margaret Hoff
Fiscal Administrator
mmrah@hotmail.com
937-515-8154
	Ryan Leach
Donation Station Program Manager
donationstation@communityfoodinitiatives.org
740-637-4433

JaMilla Holland
Americorps-COMCorps, Donation Station & Discovery Kitchen Coordinator
discoverykitchen@communityfoodinitiatives.org
614-531-5685

Janice Brewer
Americorps-COMCorps, 
Community Garden Coordinator
gardens@communityfoodinitiatives.org
937-581-0780

David Doddridge
Americorps-COMCorps, 
School Garden Coordinator
schools@communityfoodinitiatives.org
419-787-8956





Board Members:

	Ruth Dudding
President
(c) 740-591-5194
(h) 740-696-1055
dudding@health.athens.oh.us
Elected 2013, 15, 16

Sarah Conley-Ballew
Vice President
740-591-1990
sarahwarbler@gmail.com
Elected 2014, 16

Kira Slepchenko
Secretary
740-591-5814
kiraruger@gmail.com
Elected 2013, 15, 17

Lori Gromen
Treasurer
740-592-4104
lorigromen@gmail.com
Elected 2013, 15, 17

Rick Vest
(c) 740-541-1169
vestberries@yahoo.com
Elected 2016
	Ann Brown
 (h) 740-592-1421
(c) 740-707-0462
browna@ohio.edu
Elected 2013, 15, 17

Lee Gregg
740-591-7714
tleegregg@gmail.com
Elected 07, 09, 11, 13, 15

Steve Scanlan
scanlans@ohio.edu
(c) 740-591-7767
Elected 2015, 17

Keith Wilde
740-707-6314
wilde.keith@gmail.com
Elected 2016

Brian Plow
740-591-5007
plow@ohio.edu
Elected 2016
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